Direct Communications Cedar Valley, LLC

P.S.C. UTAH NO. 3

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE

12. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

12.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

12.2.2

Local Transport-LTR

(A)

(B)

(€)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

Issued Date: May 28, 2025
Advice/Docket No. 25-2419-T01

Entrance Facility
Per Termination

Voice Grade Two Wire
Voice Grade Four Wire
High Capacity DS1

High Capacity DS3
Optical Channel OC3
Optical Channel OC 12

Direct Trunked Transport

Direct Trunked Facility — Per Mile
Voice Grade

High Capacity DS1

High Capacity DS3

Optical Channel OC3

Optical Channel OC 12

Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination

Voice Grade

High Capacity DS1

High Capacity DS3

Optical Channel OC3
Optical Channel OC 12

Multiplexing

Per Arrangement
DS3 to DS1

DS1 to Voice

Tandem Switched Transport
Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
Terminating - All
Originating - All

Tandem Switched Termination - All
Per Access Minute Per Termination
Terminating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call
Applies to FGD only

Toll Free Database Access Service Queries
Per Query
Basic
Vertical Feature

Kip A. Wilson
General Manager
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7th Revised Sheet No. 30
Replaces 6th Revised Sheet No.30

Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
6.1.3(A)(1)
28.58 (R)
45.73
139.32
1,272.09
1,297.17
1,384.94 (R)
6.1.3(A)(2)
2.03 (R)
9.57
83.15
89.01
111.71 (R)
20.45 (R)
49.53
318.01
331.12
720.96 (R)
6.1.3(A)(5)
290.15 (R)
112.03 (R)
6.1.3(A)(3)
0.000365 (R)
0.000000
0.001899 (R)
0.0139 6.8.6 (R)
0.000200
0.000200

Effective Date: July 1, 2025



