INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE

12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

12.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont'd)

	(**************************************		Tariff Section
12.2.2 <u>L</u>	ocal Transport-LTR	<u>Rate</u>	Reference
(.	A) Entrance Facility Per Termination Voice Grade Two Wire Voice Grade Four Wire High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC 12	\$ 28.58 \$ 45.73 \$ 139.32 \$ 1,272.09 \$ 1,297.17 \$ 1,384.94	6.1.3(A)(1) (R)
(В	Direct Trunked Transport Direct Trunked Facility – Per Mile Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC 12	\$ 2.03 \$ 9.57 \$ 83.15 \$ 89.01 \$ 111.71	6.1.3(A)(2) (R)
(C) <u>Direct Trunked Termination</u> Per Termination Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical Channel OC3 Optical Channel OC 12	\$ 20.45 \$ 49.53 \$ 318.01 \$ 331.12 \$ 720.96	(R) (R)
(D	Multiplexing Per Arrangement DS3 to DS1 DS1 to Voice	\$ 290.15 \$ 112.03	6.1.3(A)(5) (R) (R)
(E	Tandem Switched Transport Tandem Switched Facility Per Access Minute Per Mile Terminating - All Originating - All	\$ 0.000365 \$ 0.000000	6.1.3(A)(3) (R)
(F	Tandem Switched Termination - All Per Access Minute Per Termination Terminating	\$ 0.001899	(R)
(G	Network Blocking Per Blocked Call Applies to FGD only	\$ 0.0139	6.8.6 (R)
(H) Toll Free Database Access Service Queries Per Query Basic Vertical Feature	\$ 0.000200 \$ 0.000200	